Блоки питания компактные
серии EPP
Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Архангельск +7 (8182) 45-71-35
Астана +7 (7172) 69-68-15
Астрахань +7 (8512) 99-46-80
Барнаул +7 (3852) 37-96-76

Тула +7 (4872) 44-05-30
Тюмень +7 (3452) 56-94-75
Ульяновск +7 (8422) 42-51-95
Уфа +7 (347) 258-82-65
Хабаровск +7 (421) 292-95-69
Чебоксары +7 (8352) 28-50-89
Челябинск +7 (351) 277-89-65
Череповец +7 (8202) 49-07-18
Ярославль +7 (4852) 67-02-35
сайт: meanwell.pro-solution.ru | эл. почта: mlw@pro-solution.ru
телефон: 8 800 511 88 70
User
Штамп
100W—Class I   EPP-100 300W—Class I   EPP-300
400W—Class I     EPP-400
150W—Class I   EPP-150
200W—Class I or II        EPP-200
1 0 0 ~ 4 0 0 W  S i n g l e  O u t p u t
Features
• Universa l  AC inpu t  /  Fu l l  range
• Bui l t - in  ac t i ve  PFC func t ion

protection
Range 105%~145% 115%~150% 105%~135% 115%~135%
Type Hiccup mode, auto-recovery
Over voltage
protection
Range 115%~135% rated output voltage 110%~130% 115%~135% 110%~130%
Type Shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover
Withstand voltage I /P-O/P: 3kVAC, I /P-FG:2kVAC, O/P-FG: 0.5kVAC I/P-O/P: 3kVAC, I/P-FG:2kVAC, O/P-FG: 1.5kVAC
Working temperature -30~+70°C (refer to output derat ing curve)
Safety standards UL60950-1, TUV EN60950-1 approved
EMC standards EN55011 (EPP-300) /  EN55022 class B, EN61000-3-2,3, EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11
Connection JST B3P / B4P-VH JST B3P / B6P-VH JST B5P-VH / Screw terminal
Dimension (LxWxH)(mm) 101.6x 50.8x 29 127x 76.2x 35
(4"x2") (4"x2") (4"x2") (5"x3") (5"x3")
Model No. Output(Convection/20CFM) Tol. R&N Effi.
EPP-100-12 12V, 6.3A / 8.5A ±2% 120mV 91.0%
EPP-100-15 15V, 5A / 6.67A ±2% 150mV 91.0%
EPP-100-24 24V, 3.2A / 4.2A ±1% 240mV 92.0%
EPP-100-27 27V, 2.8A / 3.71A ±1% 240mV 92.5%
EPP-100-48 48V, 1.6A / 2.1A ±1% 300mV 92.5%
Model No. Output(Convection/20CFM) Tol. R&N Effi.
EPP-150-12 12V, 8.4A / 12.5A ±2% 130mV 91.5%
EPP-150-15 15V, 6.7A / 10.0A ±2% 150mV 92.0%
EPP-150-24 24V, 4.2A / 6.25A ±1% 240mV 93.0%
EPP-150-27 27V, 3.71A / 5.56A ±1% 240mV 92.0%
EPP-150-48 48V, 2.1A / 3.125A ±1% 300mV 92.0%
Model No. Output(Convection/10CFM) Tol. R&N Effi.
EPP-200-12 12V, 11.7A / 16.7A ±2% 100mV 92%
EPP-200-15 15V, 9.4A /  13.4A ±2% 100mV 92%
EPP-200-24 24V, 5.9A / 8.4A ±1% 150mV 93%
EPP-200-27 27V, 5.3A / 7.5A ±1% 150mV 93%
EPP-200-48 48V, 3A / 4.2A ±1% 200mV 94%
Model No. Output(Convection/20.5CFM) Tol. R&N Effi.
EPP-300-12 12V, 16.67A / 25.0A ±3% 120mV 90.0%
EPP-300-15 15V, 13.33A / 20.0A ±3% 120mV 90.0%
EPP-300-24 4V, 8.33A / 12.5A ±2% 150mV 92.5%
EPP-300-27 27V, 7.4A / 11.12A ±2% 200mV 93.0%
EPP-300-48 48V, 4.17A / 6.25A ±2% 250mV 93.0%
Model No. Output(Convection/25CFM) Tol. R&N Effi.
EPP-400-12 12V, 20.8A / 33.3A ±3% 120mV 92%
EPP-400-15 15V, 16.7A / 26.7A ±3% 150mV 92%
EPP-400-24 24V, 10.5A / 16.7A ±2% 200mV 93%
EPP-400-27 27V, 9.3A / 14.9A ±1% 200mV 93%
EPP-400-36 36V, 7A / 11.2A ±1% 250mV 93%
EPP-400-48 48V, 5.3A / 8.4A ±1% 250mV 94%
• Bu i l t - in  12V/0 .5A aux i l ia ry  ou tpu t  (12V/0 .3A fo r  EPP-100/150)
•
• Bui l t - in  remote  sense func t ion  (EPP-300/400)
• LED ind ica to r  fo r  power  on